relevant agreement. The amounts were deemed to be material and if not corrected, would

affect how the financial statements were read. The financial statements were therefore

restated to show the correct values for deferred revenue, reserves and revenue.

  31 March 31 March 31 March 31 March

  2023 2023 2023 2023

  Restated Triple Two

Restatement

Increase/ (Decrease)

Deferred Revenue

Restatement

Increase/ (Decrease)

Previously

Reported

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Continuing operations

Revenue 6 3,920 (2,546) (147) 6,613

Operating profit/(loss)

399 646 (147) (100)

33

Loss per share:

Basic and diluted loss per share (New Zealand

Cents) from continuing and discontinued

operations:

 (6.24)   (5.97)

Basic and diluted loss per share (New Zealand

Cents) from continuing operations:

 (0.20)   (5.80)

Basic and diluted loss per share (New Zealand

Cents) from discontinued operations:

 (6.04)   (0.17)

 31 March FY23 31 March  1 April  FY22 1 April

 2023  2023 2022  2022

 Restated Amounts

restated

Previously

Reported

Restated Amounts

restated

Previously

Reported

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Current Assets

Other current assets 1,550 739 811 18 - 18

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred Revenue 1,505 1,391 114 763 506 257

Equity

Accumulated losses (60,956) (652) (60,304) (57,494) (506) (56,988)

6. Revenue

The Group’s revenue is analysed as follows for each major category:

Continuing Operations

Discontinued Operations

   31-Mar 31-Mar 31-Mar 31-Mar 31-Mar 31-Mar

   2024 2023 2023 2024 2023 2023

Restated Previously

Reported

Restated Previously

Reported

   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Recurring store franchise fees

(royalties etc)
  3,065 2,618 2,798 64 180 -

Supplier Incentives  1,178 957 958 - - -

New store construction & fitout

income
  5 19 1,533 618 1,514 -

Franchise fees   450 322 1,307 99 838 -

Sale of food & beverage   5 4 17 522 477 464